

ECTA RESPONSIBLE CARE 2025 CERTIFICATE

Awarded to:

KARL SCHMIDT SPEDITION

which has shown by its actions and commitment to have complied with the criteria as defined by the ECTA Responsible Care 2025 Program.

By joining the ECTA Responsible Care 2025 Program, this company commits to the Guiding Principles to:

- Continuously improve the environmental, health and safety performance of the company
 - Advance sustainable development
- Properties of the Champion and facilitate the appropriate extension of Responsible Care 2025 across the logistics supply chain
 - Address stakeholder expectations in the continuing development of Responsible Care

Brussels, March 2022

Certificate is valid for: 2022

Evert de Jong

Responsible Care Director

Peter Devos

Managing Director



ECTA RESPONSIBLE CARE 2025 CERTIFICATE

Below locations have been approved and meet the criteria of the ECTA Responsible Care 2025 program:



KARL SCHMIDT SPEDITION - Rötelstrasse 1, 74076 Heilbronn - Germany - Headquarter

Brussels, March 2022 Certificate is valid for: 2022